
Improving Public Health In California  
Through Climate Change Strategies 

CARB Meeting July 13, 2018 

Solange Gould, DrPH, MPH 
Chief, Health Equity Policy and Planning Unit

Jason Vargo, PhD, MPH, MCRP
Lead Research Scientist, Climate Change & Health Equity Program

Image: NOAA.gov

Image: CA Energy Commission

Image: drought.ca.gov

https://3.bp.blogspot.com/--3jtkRI84mM/V6plxmP5zuI/AAAAAAAAB7U/lUPX57NP4KEkk7E9vtj5d36lxj6VLFN9gCLcB/s1600/Solarthon.jpg
http://www.google.com/url?sa=i&rct=j&q=&esrc=s&source=images&cd=&cad=rja&uact=8&ved=0ahUKEwjJ8q_yuI3QAhXIj1QKHeQbBQsQjRwIBw&url=http://www.noaanews.noaa.gov/stories2005/s2438.htm&bvm=bv.137904068,bs.2,d.dGc&psig=AFQjCNFokIHNc8cm35toMfDHxqm89SC5wA&ust=1478291913353688


• Health inequities in California

• Health is determined primarily by social determinants of health: 

• Living conditions—physical, social, economic, and services. (e.g., 
income/jobs, housing, transportation, discrimination, decision-
making power). 

• Main causes of death in California are from chronic diseases, 
which can be mitigated by climate strategies that prioritize 
physical activity and healthy food. 

• All climate change policies will have some impact on these
social determinants of health, and represent a significant 
opportunity to improve population health and health inequities.

Today’s Presentation Summary
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Health Inequities

Source: The California Endowment / www.calendow.org
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Social Determinants of Health
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Social Determinants of Health
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CHRONIC DISEASES

INJURIES

COMMUN-
ICABLE

DISEASE

Institute for Health Metrics and Evaluation – University of Washington

California’s Burden of  Premature Death
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Rank
1. Ischemic heart disease
2. Lung cancer
3. Cerebrovascular disease
4. COPD
5. Alzheimer disease
6. Self-harm
7. Road injuries
8. Drug use disorders
9. Colorectal cancer
10. Diabetes

%YLL*
15.0%
5.6%
4.6%
4.0%
3.9%
3.8%
3.8%
3.2%
3.0%
2.5%

* YLL = Years of Life Lost

California’s Burden of  Premature Death

Institute for Health Metrics and Evaluation – University of Washington 7
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Risk Factors for California Premature Death
Rank
1. High body mass index
2. Smoking
3. High blood pressure
4. High blood sugar
5. High cholesterol
6. Alcohol use
7. Drug use
8. Diet low in whole grains
9. Impaired kidney function
10. Diet high in sodium
11. Ambient PM air pollution

% YLL*
13.7%
13.1%
12.9%
9.8%
7.1%
6.9%
5.8%
4.7%
4.3%
3.6%
3.3%

behaviors

10* YLL = Years of Life LostInstitute for Health Metrics and Evaluation – University of Washington
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Social Determinants of Health



education

Association of Educational Attainment and Premature Death in California Communities (2015)
CA Community Burden Project - CDPH
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CA Community Burden Project - CDPH

Less educated

Poorer health

Association of Educational Attainment and Premature Death in California Communities (2015)

education
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CA Community Burden Project - CDPH

Association of Poverty and Premature Death in California Communities (2015)

poverty
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CA Community Burden Project - CDPH

More economic security

Better health

Association of Poverty and Premature Death in California Communities (2015)

poverty
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Portrait of Promise
CDPH – Office of Health Equity

ALTHOUGH DEATH RATES IN CALIFORNIA HAVE DECLINED, 
DISPARITIES PERSIST, WITH AFRICAN AMERICANS HAVING 
HIGHER DEATH RATES THAN OTHER RACIAL/ETHNIC GROUPS

race
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living
conditions

Healthy Places Index
Public Health Alliance of Southern California

17



18



19PRIORITIZE UPSTREAM DRIVERS OF HEALTH



20PRIORITIZE ACTIVITES WITH MULTIPLE BENEFITS



Thank you!

Solange Gould, DrPH, MPH 
Chief, Health Equity Policy and Planning Unit

Solange.Gould@cdph.ca.gov  

Jason Vargo, PhD, MPH, MCRP
Lead Research Scientist, Climate Change & Health Equity Program

Jason.Vargo@cdph.ca.gov 
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